## CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2023-112

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF PAUL DYAL AS CITY MANAGER; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS,** the City of Lake City, Florida (hereinafter the "City") appointed Paul Dyal as City Manager through Resolution 2021-194 for a temporary period of time; and

**WHEREAS,** on or about January 3, 2023, the City entered into an employment agreement with Paul Dyal to appoint him as permanent City Manager through Resolution 2023-001; and

**WHEREAS,** Paul Dyal has tendered a letter of his intent to resign, effective October 19, 2023 at 5:01 P.M. from his position as City Manager/Executive Director of Utilities for the City of Lake City, Florida.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

**Section 1.** The above recitals are all true and accurate and are incorporated herein and made part of this Resolution.

**Section 2.** That the resignation of Paul Dyal as City Manager/Executive Director of Utilities for the City of Lake City, Florida be and is hereby accepted with effect from October 19, 2023 at 5:01 P.M.

**Section 3.** This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** at a meeting of the City Council this \_\_\_ day of September, 2023.

## CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA

By:					
Ü	Stephen	M.	Witt,	Mayor	

City of Lake City
Resolution 2023-112
Accepting Resignation of City Manager

ATTEST
ADDROVED AS

ATTEST	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY		
By:	By:		
Audrey E. Sikes, City Clerk	Thomas J. Kennon, III City Attorney		